TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

OLIONATURA « Naturkosmetikmanufaktur

Obsidian

Description

Pigment Type

A dark grey free flowing powder

nide, iron oxide and carmine

INCI Name

Chemical Composition

Mica
TiO2

Ferric Am. Ferrocyanide

Red Iron Oxide

Carmine

Trace Elements
Antimony (Sb)
Arsenic (As)
Cadmium (Cd)
Chromium (Cr)
Copper (Cu)
Lead (Pb)
Mercury (Hg)
Nickel (Ni)
Zinc (Zn)

PH

(10 % aqueous solution)

Particle size
(90 % within the range)

Loss on drying
(105 °C)

By weight (%)
44-57

41—49

15735

0,7-2,8

0,2—1,3

Value max.
2
1
1

100

5o

10

200

50
Specification

6—10

10—60

<o5%

Heike Kaser

CAS
12001-26-2
13463-67-7
25869-00-5

1309-37-1
1390-65-4

Unit
PPM
ppm
PPmM
PPM
pPpm
pPpm
PPM
pPPm
PPM

Platelets of mica coated with titanium dioxide, ferric ammonium ferrocya-

Mica (and) Titanium Dioxide (and) Cl 77510 (and) Cl 77491 (and) Cl 75470

Cl Number Einecs
77019 710-127-6
77891 236-675-5
77510 247-304-1
77491 215-168-2
75470 215-724-4
Unit
pH
pum

%
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OLIONATURA « Naturkosmetikmanufaktur

Specification Unit
Z/ec:ws:)t 4 2,8-7,4 glcm?
Oil Absorption 55—80 g/1o00 g
Total amount of
bacteria =100 cfulg
Yeast and Mould <100 cfu/g
Pathogens negative
Color/Luster visual

The above information is the result of the quality check of our producer/supplier. They don’‘t free the proces-
sor from own tests and the implementation of an entrance check. A legal binding assurance of certain charac-
teristics or suitability for a specific purpose cannot be derived from this information. Any intellectual property
rights as well as existing laws and regulations must be observed by the recipient under his own responsibility.

This TDS is electronically generated and is therefore valid without a signature.
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